CAT.8100U
2.5 4 6.3 10
0E 0G 0J 1A
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F91
Type numbering system (Example : 10V 100µF)
Drawing
L

Dimensions
In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, K will be put at 9th digit of type
numbering system.
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
e-tn_gui.pdf
e-tn_tap.pdf
CAT.8100U
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35
0E 0G 0J 1A 1C 1D 1E 1V
0.22 224 P A J
0.33 334 P A N
0.47 474 P P • A A A S
0.68 684 P A B B W
1 105 P P P • A P • A P • A • B A A
1.5 155 P P • A P • A A E
2.2 225 P P P • A P • A (P) • A • B B (B) J
3.3 335 P P P • A A B N
4.7 475 P • A P • A P • A A • B (A) • B (A) • B S
6.8 685 P P P • A B w
10 106 P • A P • A P • A • B A • B a
15 156 P P • A A e
22 226 P • A P • A P • A • B A • B B j
33 336 P • A P • A A • B B n
47 476 (P)  • B (P) • A • B A • B (B)
68 686 B A • B
100 107 B B B
150 157 B B
V
Keeping a capacitor surface-mounted on a substrate upside
down and supporting the substrate at both of the opposite
bottom points 45mm apart from the center of the capacitor, the
pressure strength is applied with a
specified jig at the center of the
substrate so that the substrate may
bend by 1mm as illustrated.
Then, there shall be found no
remarkable abnormality on the
capacitor terminals.
Case code L W1 W2 H S
P 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.1 0.9 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.5 ± 0.2
A 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.2
B 3.4 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 2.3 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.2
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F92 Resin-molded Chip,
Compact Series
Capacitance code of “P” case products are as shown below.
Type numbering system (Example: 6.3V 10µF)
Drawing
Dimensions
Marking
Specifications
Performance  Characteristics
P Case A • B Case
Item
Category

20R230
45 45
1m
m
refer to Next PageDissipation Factor (120Hz)
refer to Next PageE.S.R. (100kHz)
(  ) The series in parentheses are being developed. Please contact to your local Nichicon
sales office when these series are being designed in your application.
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
e-tn_gui.pdf
e-tn_tap.pdf
CAT.8100U
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F92
Standard ratings
22 P F920E226MPA 0.6 20 4.0 ∗
22 A F920E226MAA 0.6 12 2.8 ∗
33 P F920E336MPA 0.8 20 4.0 ∗
33 A F920E336MAA 0.8 12 2.8 ∗
47 B F920E476MBA 1.2 12 1.7 ∗
68 B F920E686MBA 1.7 12 1.5 ∗
100 B F920E107MBA 2.5 18 1.3 ∗
150 B F920E157MBA 3.8 20 1.0 ±15
2.2 P F920G225MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
3.3 P F920G335MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
4.7 P F920G475MPA 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
4.7 A F920G475MAA 0.5 6 4.0 ∗
6.8 P F920G685MPA 0.5 10 6.0 ∗
10 P F920G106MPA 0.5 10 6.0 ∗
10 A F920G106MAA 0.5 8 4.0 ∗
15 P F920G156MPA 0.6 10 5.0 ∗
22 P F920G226MPA 0.9 20 5.0 ∗
22 A F920G226MAA 0.9 12 2.8 ∗
33 P F920G336MPA 1.3 20 4.0 ∗
33 A F920G336MAA 1.3 12 2.8 ∗
47 A F920G476MAA 1.9 18 2.8 ∗
47 B F920G476MBA 1.9 12 1.7 ∗
68 A F920G686MAA 2.7 25 2.8 ±15
68 B F920G686MBA 2.7 18 1.5 ∗
100 B F920G107MBA 4.0 18 1.3 ∗
150 B F920G157MBA 6.0 25 1.3 ±15
1 P F920J105MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1.5 P F920J155MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
2.2 P F920J225MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
3.3 P F920J335MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
4.7 P F920J475MPA 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
4.7 A F920J475MAA 0.5 6 4.0 ∗
6.8 P F920J685MPA 0.5 10 6.0 ∗
10 P F920J106MPA 0.6 10 6.0 ∗
10 A F920J106MAA 0.6 8 4.0 ∗
15 P F920J156MPA 0.9 10 6.0 ∗
15 A F920J156MAA 0.9 8 4.0 ∗
22 P F920J226MPA 1.4 20 5.0 ∗
22 A F920J226MAA 1.4 12 2.8 ∗
22 B F920J226MBA 1.4 8 1.9 ∗
33 A F920J336MAA 2.1 12 2.8 ∗
33 B F920J336MBA 2.1 12 1.7 ∗
47 A F920J476MAA 3.0 18 2.8 ±15
47 B F920J476MBA 3.0 12 1.7 ∗
100 B F920J107MBA 6.3 20 1.3 ±15
2.5V
4V
6.3V
1 P F921A105MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1.5 P F921A155MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1.5 A F921A155MAA 0.5 6 7.4 ∗
2.2 P F921A225MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
2.2 A F921A225MAA 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
3.3 P F921A335MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
3.3 A F921A335MAA 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
4.7 P F921A475MPA 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
4.7 A F921A475MAA 0.5 6 4.0 ∗
6.8 P F921A685MPA 0.7 8 6.0 ∗
6.8 A F921A685MAA 0.7 6 4.0 ∗
10 P F921A106MPA 1.0 14 6.0 ∗
10 A F921A106MAA 1.0 8 4.0 ∗
10 B F921A106MBA 1.0 6 2.0 ∗
15 A F921A156MAA 1.5 8 4.0 ∗
22 A F921A226MAA 2.2 14 4.0 ±15
22 B F921A226MBA 2.2 8 1.9 ∗
33 B F921A336MBA 3.3 12 1.9 ∗
0.47 P F921C474MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
0.68 P F921C684MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1 P F921C105MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1 A F921C105MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
1.5 P F921C155MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
1.5 A F921C155MAA 0.5 6 7.4 ∗
2.2 P F921C225MPA 0.5 8 12.0 ∗
2.2 A F921C225MAA 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
3.3 A F921C335MAA 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
4.7 A F921C475MAA 0.8 6 7.0 ∗
4.7 B F921C475MBA 0.8 6 3.0 ∗
6.8 B F921C685MBA 1.1 6 3.0 ∗
10 A F921C106MAA 1.6 8 7.0 ±15
10 B F921C106MBA 1.6 6 2.0 ∗
22 B F921C226MBA 3.5 12 2.0 ±15
0.22 P F921D224MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
0.33 P F921D334MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
0.47 P F921D474MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
0.47 A F921D474MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
0.68 A F921D684MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
1 P F921D105MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
1 A F921D105MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
1.5 A F921D155MAA 0.5 6 7.4 ∗
2.2 A F921D225MAA 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
2.2 B F921D225MBA 0.5 6 3.0 ∗
3.3 B F921D335MBA 0.7 6 3.0 ∗
4.7 B F921D475MBA 0.9 6 3.0 ∗
0.47 A F921E474MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
0.68 B F921E684MBA 0.5 4 4.0 ∗
1 P F921E105MPA 0.5 8 20.0 ∗
1 A F921E105MAA 0.5 6 10.0 ∗
1 B F921E105MBA 0.5 4 4.0 ∗
4.7 B F921E475MBA 1.2 6 3.0 ∗
0.22 A F921V224MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
0.33 A F921V334MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
0.47 A F921V474MAA 0.5 4 10.0 ∗
0.68 B F921V684MBA 0.5 4 4.0 ∗
1 A F921V105MAA 0.5 6 10.0 ∗
10V
16V
20V
25V

C
C • N
N
N
V
Cap. (µF) Code
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
e-tn_gui.pdf
e-tn_tap.pdf
CAT.8100U
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F93
Standard ratings
In case of capacitance tolerance ±10% type, K will be put at 9th digit of type
numbering system.
47 A F930E476MAA 1.2 12 2.5
68 A F930E686MAA 1.7 18 2.5
100 B F930E107MBA 2.5 14 0.9
150 B F930E157MBA 3.8 14 0.7
220 B F930E227MBA 5.5 18 0.7
330 C F930E337MCC 8.3 16 0.7
470 C F930E477MCC 11.8 18 0.5
470 N F930E477MNC 11.8 12 0.3
4.7 A F930G475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F930G685MAA 0.5 6 3.5
10 A F930G106MAA 0.5 6 3.0
15 A F930G156MAA 0.6 6 2.9
22 A F930G226MAA 0.9 8 2.5
22 B F930G226MBA 0.9 6 1.9
33 A F930G336MAA 1.3 8 2.5
33 B F930G336MBA 1.3 6 1.4
47 A F930G476MAA 1.9 18 2.5
47 B F930G476MBA 1.9 8 1.0
68 A F930G686MAA 2.7 24 2.5
68 B F930G686MBA 2.7 8 0.8
100 A F930G107MAA 4.0 30 2.0
100 B F930G107MBA 4.0 14 0.9
150 B F930G157MBA 6.0 16 0.7
220 B F930G227MBA 8.8 18 0.7
220 C F930G227MCC 8.8 12 0.7
330 C F930G337MCC 13.2 14 0.7
330 N F930G337MNC 13.2 10 0.5
470 N F930G477MNC 18.8 16 0.3
680 N F930G687MNC 27.2 18 0.3
2.2 A F930J225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F930J335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F930J475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F930J685MAA 0.5 6 3.5
10 A F930J106MAA 0.6 6 3.0
15 A F930J156MAA 0.9 8 2.9
15 B F930J156MBA 0.9 6 2.0
22 A F930J226MAA 1.4 8 2.5
22 B F930J226MBA 1.4 6 1.9
33 A F930J336MAA 2.1 8 2.5
33 B F930J336MBA 2.1 8 1.4
47 A F930J476MAA 3.0 18 2.5
47 B F930J476MBA 3.0 8 1.0
68 A F930J686MAA 4.3 20 2.0
68 B F930J686MBA 4.3 8 1.0
68 C F930J686MCC 4.3 8 0.8
100 B F930J107MBA 6.3 14 0.9
100 C F930J107MCC 6.3 10 0.7
150 B F930J157MBA 9.5 18 0.9
150 C F930J157MCC 9.5 12 0.7
220 C F930J227MCC 13.9 14 0.7
220 N F930J227MNC 13.9 10 0.5
330 N F930J337MNC 20.8 14 0.5
470 N F930J477MNC 29.6 16 0.3
2.2 A F931A225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F931A335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F931A475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F931A685MAA 0.7 6 3.5
10 A F931A106MAA 1.0 6 3.0
10 B F931A106MBA 1.0 6 2.1
15 A F931A156MAA 1.5 8 2.9
15 B F931A156MBA 1.5 6 2.0
22 A F931A226MAA 2.2 12 2.5
22 B F931A226MBA 2.2 8 1.9
33 A F931A336MAA 3.3 18 2.5
33 B F931A336MBA 3.3 8 1.4
33 C F931A336MCC 3.3 6 1.1
47 B F931A476MBA 4.7 8 1.0
47 C F931A476MCC 4.7 8 0.9
68 C F931A686MCC 6.8 8 0.8
68 N F931A686MNC 6.8 6 0.6
100 C F931A107MCC 10.0 10 0.7
100 N F931A107MNC 10.0 10 0.6
150 C F931A157MCC 15.0 14 0.7
150 N F931A157MNC 15.0 10 0.6
220 N F931A227MNC 22.0 12 0.5
330 N F931A337MNC 33.0 18 0.5
2.5V
4V
6.3V
1 A F931C105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F931C155MAA 0.5 6 6.0
2.2 A F931C225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F931C335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F931C475MAA 0.8 6 4.0
6.8 A F931C685MAA 1.1 6 3.5
6.8 B F931C685MBA 1.1 6 2.5
10 A F931C106MAA 1.6 6 3.0
10 B F931C106MBA 1.6 6 2.0
15 A F931C156MAA 2.4 10 3.0
15 B F931C156MBA 2.4 8 2.0
22 B F931C226MBA 3.5 8 1.9
22 C F931C226MCC 3.5 6 1.1
33 B F931C336MBA 5.3 8 1.9
33 C F931C336MCC 5.3 8 1.1
47 C F931C476MCC 7.5 8 0.9
47 N F931C476MNC 7.5 6 0.7
68 N F931C686MNC 10.9 8 0.6
100 N F931C107MNC 16.0 10 0.6
1 A F931D105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F931D155MAA 0.5 6 6.3
2.2 A F931D225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F931D335MAA 0.7 6 4.5
4.7 A F931D475MAA 0.9 6 4.0
4.7 B F931D475MBA 0.9 6 2.8
6.8 A F931D685MAA 1.4 6 3.5
6.8 B F931D685MBA 1.4 6 2.5
10 A F931D106MAA 2.0 8 3.5
10 B F931D106MBA 2.0 6 2.1
15 C F931D156MCC 3.0 6 1.2
22 C F931D226MCC 4.4 8 1.1
33 C F931D336MCC 6.6 8 1.1
33 N F931D336MNC 6.6 6 0.7
47 N F931D476MNC 9.4 8 0.7
0.68 A F931E684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F931E105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F931E155MAA 0.5 6 6.7
2.2 A F931E225MAA 0.6 6 6.3
3.3 A F931E335MAA 0.8 6 6.0
3.3 B F931E335MBA 0.8 6 3.1
4.7 A F931E475MAA 1.2 8 4.0
4.7 B F931E475MBA 1.2 6 2.8
6.8 C F931E685MCC 1.7 6 1.8
10 C F931E106MCC 2.5 6 1.5
15 C F931E156MCC 3.8 8 1.2
22 C F931E226MCC 5.5 8 1.1
22 N F931E226MNC 5.5 6 0.7
33 N F931E336MNC 8.3 8 0.7
47 N F931E476MNC 11.8 8 0.7
0.47 A F931V474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F931V684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F931V105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F931V155MAA 0.5 6 7.5
2.2 A F931V225MAA 0.8 6 7.0
2.2 B F931V225MBA 0.8 6 3.8
3.3 B F931V335MBA 1.2 6 3.5
4.7 C F931V475MCC 1.6 6 1.8
6.8 C F931V685MCC 2.4 6 1.8
10 C F931V106MCC 3.5 6 1.6
15 N F931V156MNC 5.3 6 0.7
22 N F931V226MNC 7.7 8 0.7
10V
16V
20V
25V

Part Number
Leakage
Current
(µA)
Disspation
Factor
(%@120Hz)
Case
code
E.S.R.
(Ω@100kHz)
Rated Volt
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
3.3 A F970G335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F970G475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F970G685MAA 0.5 6 3.5
10 B F970G106MBA 0.5 6 2.1
15 B F970G156MBA 0.6 6 2.0
22 B F970G226MBA 0.9 6 1.9
33 C F970G336MCC 1.3 6 1.1
47 C F970G476MCC 1.9 6 0.9
68 C F970G686MCC 2.7 6 0.8
68 N F970G686MNC 2.7 6 0.6
100 N F970G107MNC 4.0 8 0.6
150 N F970G157MNC 6.0 8 0.6
2.2 A F970J225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F970J335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 A F970J475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 B F970J685MBA 0.5 6 2.5
10 B F970J106MBA 0.6 6 2.1
15 B F970J156MBA 0.9 6 2.0
22 C F970J226MCC 1.4 6 1.1
33 C F970J336MCC 2.1 6 1.1
47 C F970J476MCC 3.0 6 0.9
47 N F970J476MNC 3.0 6 0.7
68 N F970J686MNC 4.3 6 0.6
100 N F970J107MNC 6.3 8 0.6
1.5 A F971A155MAA 0.5 4 6.0
2.2 A F971A225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 A F971A335MAA 0.5 6 4.5
4.7 B F971A475MBA 0.5 6 2.8
6.8 B F971A685MBA 0.7 6 2.5
10 B F971A106MBA 1.0 6 2.0
15 C F971A156MCC 1.5 6 1.2
22 C F971A226MCC 2.2 6 1.1
33 C F971A336MCC 3.3 6 1.1
33 N F971A336MNC 3.3 6 0.7
47 N F971A476MNC 4.7 6 0.7
1 A F971C105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F971C155MAA 0.5 4 6.3
2.2 A F971C225MAA 0.5 6 5.0
3.3 B F971C335MBA 0.5 6 3.1
4.7 B F971C475MBA 0.8 6 2.8
6.8 B F971C685MBA 1.1 6 2.5
10 C F971C106MCC 1.6 6 1.5
15 C F971C156MCC 2.4 6 1.2
22 C F971C226MCC 3.5 8 1.1
22 N F971C226MNC 3.5 6 0.7
33 N F971C336MNC 5.3 6 0.7
0.68 A F971D684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971D105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F971D155MAA 0.5 6 6.7
2.2 B F971D225MBA 0.5 6 3.8
3.3 B F971D335MBA 0.7 6 3.1
4.7 B F971D475MBA 0.9 6 2.8
6.8 C F971D685MCC 1.4 6 1.8
10 C F971D106MCC 2.0 6 1.5
15 N F971D156MNC 3.0 6 0.7
22 N F971D226MNC 4.4 6 0.7
4V
6.3V
10V
16V
20V
0.47 A F971E474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F971E684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971E105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 B F971E155MBA 0.5 4 4.0
2.2 B F971E225MBA 0.6 6 3.8
3.3 B F971E335MBA 0.8 6 3.5
4.7 C F971E475MCC 1.2 6 1.8
6.8 C F971E685MCC 1.7 6 1.8
10 C F971E106MCC 2.5 6 1.6
10 N F971E106MNC 2.5 6 1.0
15 N F971E156MNC 3.8 6 0.7
0.33 A F971V334MAA 0.5 4 12.0
0.47 A F971V474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F971V684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 B F971V105MBA 0.5 4 4.0
1.5 B F971V155MBA 0.5 6 4.0
2.2 B F971V225MBA 0.8 6 3.8
3.3 C F971V335MCC 1.2 6 2.0
4.7 C F971V475MCC 1.6 6 1.8
6.8 N F971V685MNC 2.4 6 1.0
10 N F971V106MNC 3.5 6 1.0
25V
35V
Part Number
Leakage

0.8 ± 0.3
1.1 ± 0.2
1.7 ± 0.3
2.7 ± 0.2
3.2 ± 0.3
3.5 ± 0.2
(0.2)
(0.2)
A
T
1.8 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.3 1.2 ± 0.3 1.1 ± 0.32.7 ± 0.33.3 ± 0.3 (0.2)B
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
e-tn_gui.pdf
e-tn_tap.pdf
CAT.8100U
15 P F950G156MPAAQ2 0.6 10 1.8 ∗
22 P F950G226MPAAQ2 0.9 14 1.1 ∗
33 P F950G336MPAAQ2 1.3 14 1.1 ∗
47 P F950G476MPAAQ2 1.9 14 1.1 ∗
47 Q F950G476MQAAQ2 1.9 10 1.1 ∗
47 S F950G476MSAAQ2 1.9 10 0.8 ∗
47 A F950G476MAAAQ2 1.9 8 0.6 ∗
68 S F950G686MSAAQ2 2.7 10 0.8 ∗
68 A F950G686MAAAQ2 2.7 10 0.5 ∗
100 P F950G107MPAAQ2 4.0 30 1.2 ±15
100 Q F950G107MQAAQ2 4.0 25 1.0 ±15
100 S F950G107MSAAQ2 4.0 14 0.8 ∗
100 A F950G107MAAAQ2 4.0 12 0.5 ∗
150 B F950G157MBAAQ2 6.0 14 0.4 ∗
220 S F950G227MSAAQ2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 A F950G227MAAAQ2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 T F950G227MTAAQ2 8.8 25 0.6 ∗
220 B F950G227MBAAQ2 8.8 16 0.4 ∗
10 P F950J106MPAAQ2 0.6 8 2.0 ∗
15 P F950J156MPAAQ2 0.9 10 1.8 ∗
22 P F950J226MPAAQ2 1.4 14 1.1 ∗
33 P F950J336MPAAQ2 2.1 14 1.1 ∗
33 Q F950J336MQAAQ2 2.1 10 2.0 ∗
33 S F950J336MSAAQ2 2.1 10 1.0 ∗
33 A F950J336MAAAQ2 2.1 8 0.8 ∗
47 P F950J476MPAAQ2 3.0 20 1.1 ±15
47 Q F950J476MQAAQ2 3.0 10 1.1 ∗
47 S F950J476MSAAQ2 3.0 10 0.9 ∗
47 A F950J476MAAAQ2 3.0 10 0.6 ∗
68 S F950J686MSAAQ2 4.3 14 0.9 ∗
68 A F950J686MAAAQ2 4.3 12 0.5 ∗
100 S F950J107MSAAQ2 6.3 20 0.9 ±15
100 A F950J107MAAAQ2 6.3 14 0.5 ∗
100 T F950J107MTAAQ2 6.3 14 0.6 ∗
100 B F950J107MBAAQ2 6.3 14 0.4 ∗
150 B F950J157MBAAQ2 9.5 18 0.4 ∗
220 B F950J227MBAAQ2 13.9 30 0.4 ∗
3.3 P F951A335MPAAQ2 0.5 8 5.0 ∗
4.7 P F951A475MPAAQ2 0.5 8 4.0 ∗
6.8 P F951A685MPAAQ2 0.7 8 4.0 ∗
10 P F951A106MPAAQ2 1.0 8 3.0 ∗
15 P F951A156MPAAQ2 1.5 10 3.0 ∗
22 P F951A226MPAAQ2 2.2 14 3.0 ∗
22 Q F951A226MQAAQ2 2.2 10 2.0 ∗
22 S F951A226MSAAQ2 2.2 10 1.1 ∗
22 A F951A226MAAAQ2 2.2 6 0.9 ∗
33 S F951A336MSAAQ2 3.3 10 1.1 ∗
33 A F951A336MAAAQ2 3.3 10 0.8 ∗
47 S F951A476MSAAQ2 4.7 14 1.1 ±15
47 A F951A476MAAAQ2 4.7 10 0.8 ∗
47 T F951A476MTAAQ2 4.7 12 0.8 ∗
47 B F951A476MBAAQ2 4.7 8 0.4 ∗
68 B F951A686MBAAQ2 6.8 12 0.4 ∗
100 B F951A107MBAAQ2 10.0 14 0.4 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
16V
SOLID TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F95
Standard ratings
1 P F951C105MPAAQ2 0.5 8 8.0 ∗
1.5 P F951C155MPAAQ2 0.5 8 8.0 ∗
2.2 P F951C225MPAAQ2 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
3.3 P F951C335MPAAQ2 0.5 8 6.0 ∗
4.7 P F951C475MPAAQ2 0.8 10 4.0 ∗
10 P F951C106MPAAQ2 1.6 10 4.0 ∗
10 Q F951C106MQAAQ2 1.6 8 3.0 ∗
10 S F951C106MSAAQ2 1.6 8 2.0 ∗
10 A F951C106MAAAQ2 1.6 6 1.4 ∗
15 S F951C156MSAAQ2 2.4 8 2.0 ∗
15 A F951C156MAAAQ2 2.4 8 1.4 ∗
22 Q F951C226MQAAQ2 3.5 12 3.0 ∗
22 S F951C226MSAAQ2 3.5 10 2.0 ±15
22 A F951C226MAAAQ2 3.5 8 1.4 ∗
22 T F951C226MTAAQ2 3.5 8 1.4 ∗
22 B F951C226MBAAQ2 3.5 6 0.5 ∗
33 B F951C336MBAAQ2 5.3 8 0.5 ∗
47 B F951C476MBAAQ2 7.5 10 0.6 ∗
2.2 P F951D225MPAAQ2 0.5 6 6.0 ∗
2.2 S F951D225MSAAQ2 0.5 6 5.0 ∗
3.3 A F951D335MAAAQ2 0.7 6 2.0 ∗
4.7 S F951D475MSAAQ2 0.9 8 4.0 ∗
4.7 A F951D475MAAAQ2 0.9 6 1.5 ∗
6.8 A F951D685MAAAQ2 1.4 8 1.5 ∗
10 A F951D106MAAAQ2 2.0 8 1.5 ∗
10 B F951D106MBAAQ2 2.0 6 0.8 ∗
22 B F951D226MBAAQ2 4.4 8 0.8 ∗
1 P F951E105MPAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1 S F951E105MSAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1.5 S F951E155MSAAQ2 0.5 6 7.0 ∗
2.2 S F951E225MSAAQ2 0.6 6 7.0 ∗
2.2 A F951E225MAAAQ2 0.6 6 3.2 ∗
3.3 A F951E335MAAAQ2 0.8 6 2.8 ∗
4.7 S F951E475MSAAQ2 1.2 8 4.0 ∗
4.7 A F951E475MAAAQ2 1.2 8 2.0 ∗
10 B F951E106MBAAQ2 2.5 6 0.9 ∗
1 S F951V105MSAAQ2 0.5 6 8.0 ∗
1 A F951V105MAAAQ2 0.5 4 4.4 ∗
1.5 A F951V155MAAAQ2 0.5 6 4.4 ∗
2.2 A F951V225MAAAQ2 0.8 6 4.4 ∗
3.3 B F951V335MBAAQ2 1.2 6 1.6 ∗
4.7 B F951V475MBAAQ2 1.7 6 1.6 ∗
20V
25V
35V
Part Number

code
68
W7
100
A8
150
E8
220
J8
330
N8
470
S8
680
W8
68 S F950G686MSAAM1Q2 2.7 10 0.8 ∗
100 S F950G107MSAAM1Q2 4.0 14 0.8 ∗
150 S F950G157MSAAM1Q2 6.0 22 0.8 ±15
220 S F950G227MSAAM1Q2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 A F950G227MAAAM1Q2 8.8 25 0.8 ±15
220 T F950G227MTAAM1Q2 8.8 25 0.6 ∗
330 B F950G337MBAAM1Q2 13.2 30 0.5 ±15
68 S F950J686MSAAM1Q2 4.3 14 0.9 ∗
68 A F950J686MAAAM1Q2 4.3 12 0.5 ∗
100 A F950J107MAAAM1Q2 6.3 14 0.5 ∗
100 T F950J107MTAAM1Q2 6.3 14 0.6 ∗
220 B F950J227MBAAM1Q2 13.9 30 0.4 ∗
68 B F951A686MBAAM1Q2 6.8 12 0.4 ∗
100 B F951A107MBAAM1Q2 10.0 14 0.4 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
*1